COUNT OF UNSHELTERED POPULATION 2020 to 2024 (HHAP-3 GOAL 1B)

COLUSA, GLENN, TRINITY COUNTIES
MENDOCINO COUNTY
SALINAS/ MONTEREY, SAN BENITO COUNTIES
ROSEVILLE, ROCKLIN/ PLACER COUNTY
NAPA CITY & COUNTY
ALPINE, INYO, MONO COUNTIES
DALY CITY/ SAN MATEO COUNTY*
AMADOR, CALAVERAS, MARIPOSA, TUOLUMNE COUNTIES
TURLOCK, MODESTO/ STANISLAUS COUNTY
RIVERSIDE CITY & COUNTY
EL DORADO COUNTY
LOS ANGELES CITY & COUNTY
SANTA ANA, ANAHEIM/ ORANGE COUNTY
SANTA ROSA, PETALUMA/ SONOMA COUNTY
SAN LUIS OBISPO COUNTY*
IMPERIAL COUNTY
OXNARD, SAN BUENAVENTURA/ VENTURA COUNTY
MERCED CITY & COUNTY
LAKE COUNTY
SAN BERNARDINO CITY & COUNTY
FRESNO MADERA
TEHAMA COUNTY
STOCKTON/ SAN JOAQUIN COUNTY
NEVADA COUNTY
CHICO, PARADISE/ BUTTE COUNTY
PASADENA
DAVIS, WOODLAND/ YOLO COUNTY
WATSONVILLE/ SANTA CRUZ CITY & COUNTY*
HUMBOLDT COUNTY
SANTA MARIA/ SANTA BARBARA COUNTY
SAN JOSE/ SANTA CLARA CITY & COUNTY

3/16/2023

Baseline
Unsheltered 2020

PIT

150
575
1,998
405
303
162
901
687
1,087
2,155
480
46,090
3,961
1,702
1,172
1,334
1,265
313
336
2,390
2,681
215
1,558
251
838
294
397
1,700
1,402
1,223
7,922

2024 HHAP-3 Final
Goal

54
430
1,498
325
258
140
800
618
978
1,939
432
41,481
3,565
1,532
1,055
1,201
1,139
282
303
2,156
2,466
198
1,441
236
788
279
377
1,615
1,332
1,167
7,600

2020 to 2024 %
Change

-64%
-25%
-25%
-20%
-15%
-14%
-11%
-10%
-10%
-10%
-10%
-10%
-10%
-10%
-10%
-10%
-10%
-10%
-10%
-10%
-8%
-8%
-8%
-6%
-6%
-5%
-5%
-5%
-5%
-5%
-4%



COUNT OF UNSHELTERED POPULATION 2020 to 2024 (HHAP-3 GOAL 1B)

Unshi;s;z:ez 020 2024 HHAP-3Final 2020 to 2024 %
Goal Change
PIT
YUBA CITY & COUNTY/ SUTTER COUNTY 519 500 4%
SAN FRANCISCO 5,180 5,000 3%
VALLEJO/ SOLANO COUNTY 932 902 3%
SAN DIEGO CITY AND COUNTY* 3,971 3,852 3%
MARIN COUNTY* 708 690 3%
BAKERSFIELD/ KERN COUNTY 1,004 994 1%
LONG BEACH* 1,582 1,570 1%
OAKLAND,BERKELEY/ ALAMEDA COUNTY* 6,312 6,509 3%
REDDING/ SHASTA & 6 COUNTIES* 1,023 1,132 11%
RICHMOND/ CONTRA COSTA COUNTY* 1,570 1,800 15%
GLENDALE* 75 91 21%
VISALIA/ KINGS, TULARE COUNTIES* 937 1,255 34%
SACRAMENTO CITY AND COUNTY* 3,900 5,664 45%
TOTAL 113,660 107,644 5%

* Communities who submitted revisions for their HHAP-3 unsheltered population goal.
The 44 regions above encompass 75 applications (26 joint applications and 49 individual applications).

3/16/2023



	2020 - 2024 Change




Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		hhap3_unsheltered_goals.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		







[Enter personal and organization information through the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 2



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 0



		Passed: 30



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Passed		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Passed		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Passed		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Needs manual check		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Passed		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Passed		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Needs manual check		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Passed		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Passed		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Passed		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Passed		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Passed		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Passed		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Passed		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Passed		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Passed		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Passed		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Passed		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Passed		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Passed		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



