COUNT OF UNSHELTERED POPULATION 2020 to 2024 (HHAP-3 GOAL 1B)

Region	Baseline Unsheltered 2020 PIT	2024 HHAP-3 Final Goal	2020 to 2024 % Change
COLUSA, GLENN, TRINITY COUNTIES	150	54	-64%
MENDOCINO COUNTY	575	430	-25%
SALINAS/ MONTEREY, SAN BENITO COUNTIES	1,998	1,498	-25%
ROSEVILLE, ROCKLIN/ PLACER COUNTY	405	325	-20%
NAPA CITY & COUNTY	303	258	-15%
ALPINE, INYO, MONO COUNTIES	162	140	-14%
DALY CITY/ SAN MATEO COUNTY*	901	800	-11%
AMADOR, CALAVERAS, MARIPOSA, TUOLUMNE COUNTIES	687	618	-10%
TURLOCK, MODESTO/ STANISLAUS COUNTY	1,087	978	-10%
RIVERSIDE CITY & COUNTY	2,155	1,939	-10%
EL DORADO COUNTY	480	432	-10%
LOS ANGELES CITY & COUNTY	46,090	41,481	-10%
SANTA ANA, ANAHEIM/ ORANGE COUNTY	3,961	3,565	-10%
SANTA ROSA, PETALUMA/ SONOMA COUNTY	1,702	1,532	-10%
SAN LUIS OBISPO COUNTY*	1,172	1,055	-10%
IMPERIAL COUNTY	1,334	1,201	-10%
OXNARD, SAN BUENAVENTURA/ VENTURA COUNTY	1,265	1,139	-10%
MERCED CITY & COUNTY	313	282	-10%
LAKE COUNTY	336	303	-10%
SAN BERNARDINO CITY & COUNTY	2,390	2,156	-10%
FRESNO MADERA	2,681	2,466	-8%
TEHAMA COUNTY	215	198	-8%
STOCKTON/ SAN JOAQUIN COUNTY	1,558	1,441	-8%
NEVADA COUNTY	251	236	-6%
CHICO, PARADISE/ BUTTE COUNTY	838	788	-6%
PASADENA	294	279	-5%
DAVIS, WOODLAND/ YOLO COUNTY	397	377	-5%
WATSONVILLE/ SANTA CRUZ CITY & COUNTY*	1,700	1,615	-5%
HUMBOLDT COUNTY	1,402	1,332	-5%
SANTA MARIA/ SANTA BARBARA COUNTY	1,223	1,167	-5%
SAN JOSE/ SANTA CLARA CITY & COUNTY	7,922	7,600	-4%

3/16/2023

COUNT OF UNSHELTERED POPULATION 2020 to 2024 (HHAP-3 GOAL 1B)

Region	Baseline Unsheltered 2020 PIT	2024 HHAP-3 Final Goal	2020 to 2024 % Change
YUBA CITY & COUNTY/ SUTTER COUNTY	519	500	-4%
SAN FRANCISCO	5,180	5,000	-3%
VALLEJO/ SOLANO COUNTY	932	902	-3%
SAN DIEGO CITY AND COUNTY*	3,971	3,852	-3%
MARIN COUNTY*	708	690	-3%
BAKERSFIELD/ KERN COUNTY	1,004	994	-1%
LONG BEACH*	1,582	1,570	-1%
OAKLAND,BERKELEY/ ALAMEDA COUNTY*	6,312	6,509	3%
REDDING/ SHASTA & 6 COUNTIES*	1,023	1,132	11%
RICHMOND/ CONTRA COSTA COUNTY*	1,570	1,800	15%
GLENDALE*	75	91	21%
VISALIA/ KINGS, TULARE COUNTIES*	937	1,255	34%
SACRAMENTO CITY AND COUNTY*	3,900	5,664	45%
TOTAL	113,660	107,644	-5%

^{*} Communities who submitted revisions for their HHAP-3 unsheltered population goal.

3/16/2023

The 44 regions above encompass 75 applications (26 joint applications and 49 individual applications).